

**16.08.2023: xəbər**

### **2nd Summer School on International Relations and Diplomacy**

On August 9-14, 2023, the 2nd Summer School on International Relations and Diplomacy was held in Shamakhi district with the joint partnership of Bir Voluntary Student Organization, Khazar University and Topchubashov Center.

Dr. Orkhan Valiyev, head of the Department of Political Sciences and Philosophy of Khazar University, participated in the organization of the summer school, determining the topics, and selecting students and trainers. Along with Dr. Valiyev, Dr. Elmar Mustafayev, Dr. Vlad Alex Vernygora and Dr. Vasif Huseynov, lecturers of the department, participated in the summer school and conducted trainings.

### **Beynəlxalq Münasibətlər və Diplomatıya üzrə 2-ci Yay Məktəbi**

2023-cü il avqustun 9-14-də Bir Könüllü Tələbə Təşkilatı, Xəzər Universiteti və Topçubaşov Mərkəzinin birgə tərəfdaşlığı ilə Şamaxı rayonunda Beynəlxalq Münasibətlər və Diplomatıya üzrə 2-ci Yay Məktəbi baş tutmuşdur.

Xəzər Universiteti Siyasi elmlər və fəlsəfə departamentinin müdiri Dr. Orxan Vəliyev yay məktəbinin təşkilində, mövzuların müəyyən edilməsi, tələbələrin və təlimçilərin seçilməsində iştirak etmişdir. Yay məktəbində Dr. Vəliyevlə yanaşı, departamentin müəllimlərindən Dr. Elmar Mustafayev, Dr. Vlad Alex Vernygora və Dr. Vasif Hüseynov iştirak edib, təlim keçmişlər.





CAN'DA  
ETÇİLİK  
VLETİN OLUŞUMU  
VALİYEV



Orxan Vəliyev

# Azərbaycan Millətçiliyi

Millətin və Dövlətin Yaranması

Orxan  
Vəliyev



bir  
student  
volunteer

Khazar  
University

TOPCHİ  
Center

Summer School  
in International  
Relations and Diplomacy

9-13 August, 2023





